Incident Date

2/9/2022

2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022

2/9/2022

2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022

2/9/2022
2/9/2022

Report Number
RMP22-001014
RMP22-001015
RMP22-001016
RMP22-001017

RMP22-001018

RMP22-001019
RMP22-001020
RMP22-001021
RMP22-001022

RMP22-001023
RMP22-001024
RMP22-001025
RMP22-001026

RMP22-001027

RMP22-001028
RMP22-001029

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1460 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4700 BARKER AVE

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1301 MEIJER DR

4714 ARBOR DR

62 EO MAGNOLIA BT96677
2950 GOLF RD

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
4724 ARBOR DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4724 ARBOR DR

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2904 LARK CT

4730 CALVERT DR

4900 KIMBALL HILL DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2702 SIGWALT ST
1100 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4900
KIMBALL HILL DR

1815 HICKS RD
1301 MEIJER DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD PARTY
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

THEFT
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/10/2022 7:29:52 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/9/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:2603 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
2/9/2022 2603 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/9/2022 RMP22-001030 1100 GOLF RD HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/9/2022 2603 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:3604 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
2/9/2022 RMP22-001031 2905 MEADOW DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/9/2022 2300 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/9/2022 4902 TOLLVIEW DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001032 KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001033 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2022 RMP22-001034 5201 TOLLVIEW DR UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 4550 TALL OAKS LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001035 SHOREWOOD BIBLE TRAFFIC STOP
CHURCH 1900 HICKS
2/9/2022 RMP22-001036 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21912022 2603 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 2102 HICKS RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
21912022 RMP22-001037 3800 CENTRAL RD INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD

2/10/2022 7:29:52 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:1435 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:2600 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
2/9/2022 RMP22-001038 2600 MARTIN LN PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 RMP22-001039 4716 ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001040 5807 ARLINGDALE DR BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 1701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/9/2022 RMP22-001041 5201 TOLLVIEW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001042 1301 MEIJER DR HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 2410 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001043 5110 TOLLVIEW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001044 3610 FREMONT ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 3 TORY LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001045 3315 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022 RMP22-001046 4720 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2022 RMP22-001047 4373 LINCOLN AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 RMP22-001048 5456 MAYFLOWER CT THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 RMP22-001049 BUCKINGHAM CT / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
QUENTIN RD ASSIST
2/9/2022 RMP22-001050 4706 ARBOR DR SHOTS FIRED REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022 4700 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022 APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
DR

2/10/2022 7:29:52 AM
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DAILY BLOTTER
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