



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/9/2022	RMP22-001014	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001015	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001016	4700 BARKER AVE	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001017	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2022	RMP22-001018	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001019	62 EO MAGNOLIA BT96677	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/9/2022	RMP22-001020	2950 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001021	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001022	4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001023	2904 LARK CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001024	4730 CALVERT DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022	RMP22-001025	4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022	RMP22-001026	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		2702 SIGWALT ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/9/2022	RMP22-001027	1100 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001028	1815 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	RMP22-001029	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/9/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:2603 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		2603 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001030</b>	1100 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		2603 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001031</b>	2905 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/9/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2022		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001032</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001033</b>	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001034</b>	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		4550 TALL OAKS LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001035</b>	SHOREWOOD BIBLE CHURCH 1900 HICKS	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001036</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		2603 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		2102 HICKS RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001037</b>	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:1435 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001038</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001039</b>	4716 ARBOR DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001040</b>	5807 ARLINGDALE DR	<b>BURGLARY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001041</b>	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001042</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001043</b>	5110 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001044</b>	3610 FREMONT ST	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022		3 TORY LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001045</b>	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001046</b>	4720 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001047</b>	4373 LINCOLN AVE	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001048</b>	5456 MAYFLOWER CT	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001049</b>	BUCKINGHAM CT / QUENTIN RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022	<b>RMP22-001050</b>	4706 ARBOR DR	<b>SHOTS FIRED</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2022		4700 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2022		APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER